No.H.11029/1/2024-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL



Khawzawl, the 8th April, 2024

TRAINING NOTICE

In preparation for the forthcoming General Election to Lok Saha, 2024, **Training for Documentation Team** under 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Segment is hereby convened at the time and place mentioned below:

Venue : Meeting Hall, DC Office, Khawzawl

Time : 10th April, 2024 @ 03:00 p.m.

All **Documentation Team** members are requested to attend the meeting positively.

Sd/- K. LALROHLUA

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.H.11029/1/2024-DEO(KZL) : Khawzawl, the 8^{th} April, 2024 Copy to :

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 3. Nodal Officer, Training Management under 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information and with a request to make necessary arrangement.
- 4. All officials concerned for information and necessary action.
- 5. All DLMTs/ALMTs under Khawzawl District for kind information and necessary action.
- 6. DIPRO, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 7. P.A. to Asst. Returning Officer, 1-Mizoram Parliamentary Constituency for kind information.
- 8. Website Manager, Election Branch, for kind upload in office website.

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com